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U.S. Diversified Equity Funds
728839,098.8 -1.54 -1.68 4.25 11.28 10.41 7.430.39 -2.40Large-Cap Growth Funds
912751,814.1 -0.25 0.68 3.26 9.52 10.22 6.451.98 2.21Large-Cap Core Funds
533470,492.1 -0.40 -1.21 1.35 7.94 9.34 5.322.64 2.98Large-Cap Value Funds
635331,851.7 -1.35 -4.49 2.29 9.68 9.13 7.050.68 -2.23Multi-Cap Growth Funds
757899,383.9 -0.74 -2.30 1.39 8.77 9.36 6.171.14 1.68Multi-Cap Core Funds
338159,611.9 -0.72 -2.58 0.02 7.45 8.78 5.292.06 3.38Multi-Cap Value Funds
411179,656.8 -0.81 -6.71 1.04 8.26 7.97 6.802.24 0.11Mid-Cap Growth Funds
461329,723.7 -0.61 -3.64 0.20 7.84 8.35 6.592.10 3.66Mid-Cap Core Funds
17370,483.7 -0.83 -1.87 0.71 8.30 9.07 6.262.23 5.24Mid-Cap Value Funds
590159,555.8 -0.00 -10.41 -0.90 6.33 7.15 6.473.85 -1.05Small-Cap Growth Funds
883304,264.5 -0.43 -5.50 -0.91 6.66 7.78 6.022.43 3.09Small-Cap Core Funds
344113,770.4 -0.61 -4.20 -1.96 5.78 7.60 5.732.15 4.84Small-Cap Value Funds
141913,867.1 0.21 3.42 5.13 11.05 11.48 6.852.30 3.51S&P 500 Index Funds
557404,654.4 1.19 3.13 2.48 8.29 9.29 6.403.42 6.41Equity Income Funds

323,344.7 0.31 -1.68 -2.59 -2.15 -3.50 -3.630.27 0.10Specialty Diversified Equity Fund
17317,932.7 -3.79 -10.84 -10.94 -18.70 -20.28 -18.77-9.87 -13.80Dedicated Short Bias Funds
10722,791.8 0.07 0.25 -0.60 1.02 1.15 1.39-0.67 -0.69Alternative Equity Market Neutral
39435,699.5 -0.77 -4.01 -1.33 2.62 3.47 3.44-0.03 -1.25Alternative Long/Short Equity Fun
20022,467.4 2.66 -9.81 -6.65 6.85 7.46 3.448.25 11.72Equity Leverage Funds

3013,216.2 -1.46 -2.59 2.60 10.17 11.13 7.06-0.80 -1.13Alternative Active Extension Fund
8,3996,043,681.0 -0.52 -3.24 0.80 7.55 8.07 5.851.79 1.51U.S. Diversified Equity Funds

Sector Equity Funds
10090,129.2 -2.37 -16.85 5.46 14.81 15.87 11.914.22 -10.41Health/Biotechnology Funds

9739,274.5 1.57 -13.80 -20.65 -6.42 -4.85 0.0910.60 13.68Natural Resources Funds
17169,257.2 -2.05 -1.19 4.26 12.74 9.51 8.280.72 -1.85Science & Technology Funds

358,002.7 2.07 4.29 3.32 8.44 7.11 4.792.52 7.77Telecommunication Funds
6336,639.1 5.90 16.77 4.77 10.87 9.98 7.697.01 19.39Utility Funds
9137,407.2 -3.85 -5.86 0.33 6.33 8.95 0.431.38 -3.33Financial Services Funds

284147,056.2 5.78 19.29 11.37 12.03 11.23 6.555.61 10.61Real Estate Funds
6414,328.6 -0.01 -9.78 -11.56 -14.83 -17.49 6.58-1.64 -1.87Specialty/Miscellaneous Funds
7322,278.4 22.85 58.69 2.81 8.44 -11.37 -0.1640.63 100.43Precious Metals Equity Funds
349,763.2 0.80 -7.58 -9.60 0.04 -3.18 4.935.16 12.78Basic Materials Funds
4224,285.8 2.63 5.73 6.36 10.15 10.88 10.102.93 6.06Consumer Goods Funds
3821,529.0 -1.09 -3.94 3.52 8.52 11.70 8.39-2.85 -0.77Consumer Services Funds
273,664.3 -7.17 -16.81 -6.70 1.89 3.12 2.77-4.40 -10.14Global Financial Services Funds
4562,929.6 -0.96 -11.48 6.22 15.27 14.99 10.164.62 -7.54Global Health/Biotechnology Fun

14130,326.8 2.40 -11.68 -18.36 -5.18 -6.99 -1.618.28 12.86Global Natural Resources Funds
19036,759.0 3.23 8.90 4.65 7.51 7.19 3.612.91 7.11Global Real Estate Funds

457,843.0 -1.82 -2.01 4.18 13.04 9.33 9.27-0.57 -2.28Global Science/Technology Fund
5520,080.4 -1.00 -1.17 0.27 8.70 8.11 6.160.70 3.10Industrials Funds
5816,277.4 -0.61 -2.00 -1.45 3.22 4.01 1.52-0.29 2.79International Real Estate Funds

11729,316.8 3.80 2.65 6.21 4.36 0.59 *1.17 3.17Alternative Managed Futures Fun
291,404.3 4.57 1.01 -10.17 -5.33 -8.39 *10.96 10.41Commodities Agriculture Funds
2549,782.6 9.39 7.57 -5.71 -1.86 -6.92 6.738.84 22.51Commodities Precious Metals Fu
291,992.5 0.62 1.04 3.02 -2.97 -4.97 -4.66-1.74 0.06Commodities Specialty Funds

16230,825.1 3.26 -11.69 -18.11 -10.28 -10.99 -7.2611.05 11.66Commodities General Funds
276,037.1 3.36 -34.40 -38.08 -23.59 -20.21 -16.4618.95 5.68Commodities Energy Funds
16198.1 6.58 -9.37 -16.59 -9.30 -13.19 *5.54 6.80Commodities Base Metals Funds

13239,650.3 3.99 -21.09 -17.96 -6.56 2.86 *20.39 15.75Energy MLP Funds
9912,822.3 3.31 2.01 -1.42 7.19 6.29 6.465.60 12.22Global Infrastructure Funds

2,289869,860.9 2.64 0.44 -2.12 4.34 3.57 5.046.56 9.60Sector Equity Funds
World Equity Funds

12992,140.1 -1.12 -2.54 -0.09 6.38 6.07 5.030.58 -0.85Global Large-Cap Growth
74110,194.8 -0.89 -2.95 -1.30 5.82 6.00 4.780.71 0.80Global Large-Cap Core
5416,774.0 -0.36 -3.53 -3.51 4.59 5.44 3.551.10 2.16Global Large-Cap Value

24023,615.1 -1.26 -5.29 -0.79 6.64 5.36 4.230.70 -1.29Global Multi-Cap Growth
20552,990.2 -1.27 -4.96 -1.76 5.50 5.38 3.930.68 -0.13Global Multi-Cap Core
11760,299.9 -1.64 -5.37 -3.30 4.20 4.35 3.870.13 0.82Global Multi-Cap Value
129330,219.9 -2.54 -8.98 -4.99 2.37 1.66 2.73-0.96 -2.90International Large-Cap Growth
15279,247.2 -2.42 -11.11 -7.70 0.80 0.55 1.39-0.74 -2.91International Large-Cap Core

4820,428.1 -3.55 -12.60 -9.29 0.40 -0.05 0.94-1.98 -4.81International Large-Cap Value
460236,209.4 -2.15 -7.75 -4.97 2.81 2.03 2.21-0.69 -2.36International Multi-Cap Growth
496566,260.2 -2.75 -10.00 -6.89 1.79 1.37 1.55-1.28 -2.97International Multi-Cap Core
18061,959.1 -3.49 -12.25 -9.41 0.71 -0.00 0.35-1.86 -3.80International Multi-Cap Value

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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19753,704.0 -3.36 -5.58 -3.72 4.84 4.23 4.53-1.36 -2.32International Small/Mid-Cap Grow
8524,231.3 -4.16 -8.96 -5.78 3.60 2.08 2.79-2.34 -3.16International Small/Mid-Cap Core
2114,717.2 -3.49 -4.24 -5.29 5.19 2.47 4.02-0.79 0.40International Small/Mid-Cap Valu

17683,868.8 -4.87 -9.46 -7.26 2.81 2.02 2.07-2.98 -5.59European Region Funds
6216,016.5 1.88 -6.50 -2.05 2.71 2.76 3.652.45 2.49Pacific Region Funds
5133,741.7 -2.59 -6.61 1.83 5.70 6.36 1.320.56 -4.10Japanese Funds
8821,811.7 2.28 -7.71 -3.72 2.51 0.72 5.681.49 2.60Pacific Ex Japan Funds
9513,499.9 0.98 -19.94 -1.70 3.18 -0.21 6.03-0.10 -5.50China Region Funds

917346,293.6 3.54 -10.14 -8.58 -1.62 -3.40 3.202.11 6.24Emerging Markets Funds
487,297.2 10.72 -4.29 -15.44 -8.85 -10.30 1.608.72 26.16Latin American Funds

14143,995.9 -1.07 -6.35 -3.57 4.95 5.22 5.011.67 1.82Global Small-/Mid-Cap Funds
258,490.5 2.98 -3.36 3.37 13.78 2.10 6.847.06 2.42India Region Funds
9113,292.7 -1.35 -8.27 -8.12 0.92 0.30 0.95-0.28 0.38International Equity Income Fund

175112,656.3 0.49 0.26 -1.67 5.14 5.05 3.451.79 4.45Global Equity Income Funds
4,4562,443,955.5 -0.64 -8.07 -5.36 2.48 1.62 2.930.27 0.35World Equity Funds

15,1449,357,497.0 -0.08 -4.06 -1.36 5.67 5.71 5.092.06 2.38Equity Funds - EFPA
Mixed Asset Funds

698234,905.1 0.80 -1.84 -1.93 3.37 3.70 4.462.37 3.35Flexible Portfolio Funds
11930,341.2 0.86 1.51 1.26 4.67 4.69 4.152.07 3.88Mixed-Asset Target 2010 Funds
15159,532.4 0.83 1.40 1.17 4.83 5.04 4.862.09 3.82Mixed-Asset Target 2015 Funds
236135,765.3 0.75 0.79 1.00 4.95 5.05 4.262.14 3.62Mixed-Asset Target 2020 Funds
203124,549.8 0.49 0.13 0.80 5.65 5.68 4.552.00 3.26Mixed-Asset Target 2025 Funds
238134,057.0 0.39 -0.51 0.56 5.92 5.80 4.502.19 3.18Mixed-Asset Target 2030 Funds
19894,007.3 -0.01 -1.55 0.23 6.15 6.21 4.781.82 2.46Mixed-Asset Target 2035 Funds
22894,805.9 0.05 -1.70 0.17 6.24 6.15 4.592.06 2.61Mixed-Asset Target 2040 Funds
19357,016.8 -0.22 -2.26 0.00 6.37 6.61 4.851.71 2.09Mixed-Asset Target 2045 Funds
22043,412.5 -0.04 -1.92 0.14 6.47 6.38 4.392.09 2.54Mixed-Asset Target 2050 Funds
528477,357.4 0.05 -1.03 0.79 6.18 6.35 5.061.77 2.33Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Growth 
601361,343.3 0.57 0.08 0.57 5.20 5.41 4.762.16 3.32Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Modera
383109,240.7 0.95 1.51 0.98 4.03 4.18 4.292.35 4.08Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Consv F

9115,871.5 -0.00 -5.19 -2.03 4.56 4.79 4.932.78 0.96Convertible Securities Funds
28936,057.7 0.79 -1.07 -0.46 1.52 1.33 1.611.31 0.83Absolute Return Funds
1423,114.0 0.62 -0.12 0.89 4.52 4.62 3.271.96 3.20Retirement Income Funds
16329,402.8 1.00 1.85 1.11 3.81 3.84 4.262.17 4.05Mixed-Asset Target Today Funds
32893,772.9 0.17 -1.20 -0.87 0.90 1.91 3.701.74 1.80Alternative Credit Focus Funds

658,175.3 0.04 -1.17 0.13 2.10 3.06 3.021.38 2.16Alternative Event Driven Funds
34398,253.6 1.24 -2.65 -2.63 1.60 1.69 3.632.27 3.19Alternative Global Macro Funds
24030,539.4 0.65 -1.85 -0.68 1.47 2.05 1.600.82 0.81Alternative Multi-Strategy Funds
31615,152.3 -0.32 -2.28 0.12 6.69 6.88 *1.64 1.92Mixed-Asset Target 2055+ Funds
17829,905.2 -0.64 -3.54 -0.34 6.57 6.31 4.291.38 0.95Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Agg Gro

6,1512,316,579.5 0.45 -0.95 -0.06 4.60 4.89 4.521.96 2.72Mixed Asset Funds

4,3332,761,203.5 1.01 2.30 1.21 2.63 3.10 4.452.33 4.30Domestic L-T Fixed Inc Funds

1,107365,244.5 2.01 2.38 -1.25 1.01 1.24 4.492.66 6.20World Income Funds

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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